



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 417/2025 CM APPL. 58010/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)-3, NEW
DELHI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. V.K.
Saksena and Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSCs

versus

UPPAL HOUSING PVT.LTD

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List this case on 06.08.2026, as prayed by Mr. V.K. Saksena, learned
Junior Standing Counsel for appellant.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ss