



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011261382024
+ **ITA 417/2025 & CM APPL. 58010/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)-3, NEW DELHI
.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Ms.
Hemlata Rawat & Mr. VK Saxena,
JSCs.

versus

UPPAL HOUSING PVT.LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Madhur Aggarwal & Mr. Uma
Shankar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% **ORDER**
06.08.2026

List this case on 25.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 6, 2026/sid